TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on May 13, 2024.

Resolution Authorizing Record of Activities (2 of 2)

WHEREAS, the Town Board did approve a resolution approving a posting for the part-time position of Recreation Director at the January 8, 2024 reorganization meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board appointed Patrick Covell to this position on March 11, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the incumbent in this position is entitled to join the New York State Local Retirement System and therefore must maintain a record of hours worked for pension reporting purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 13th day of May 2024 that Patrick Covell is approved to use a Record of Activities (ROA) form for pension reporting purposes. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1